

ROWE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC  
3755 COTTAGE HILL ROAD

BID LETTING DATE: JULY 27, 2016

PROJECT MCR-2012-210/MCR-2012-309 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS @ WESTSIDE PARK  
BID TABULATION

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	John G. Walton Construction		McElhenney Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	201-A	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 2.2 ACRES)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,216.48	\$ 8,216.48	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 12,660.00
4259	206-C1	SY	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS	\$ 1.48	\$ 6,303.32	\$ 1.68	\$ 7,155.12	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,777.00
1425.0	206-C2	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS AND DITCHES	\$ 4.03	\$ 5,742.75	\$ 10.35	\$ 14,748.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00
971.0	206-D1	LF	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 4.03	\$ 3,913.13	\$ 2.79	\$ 2,709.09	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,855.00
546.0	206-D2	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$ 8.06	\$ 4,400.78	\$ 9.30	\$ 5,077.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,552.00
75.0	206-D3	LF	REMOVING FENCE (INCLUDES GATES)	\$ 9.69	\$ 726.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00
8	206-E1	EA	REMOVING HEADWALLS	\$ 251.71	\$ 2,013.68	\$ 139.44	\$ 1,115.52	\$ 113.00	\$ 904.00
1	206-E2	EA	REMOVING INLETS	\$ 223.74	\$ 223.74	\$ 348.61	\$ 348.61	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
4458	210-A	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 5.11	\$ 22,780.38	\$ 10.49	\$ 46,764.42	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,122.00
1327	210-D	CY-TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$ 8.11	\$ 6,780.97	\$ 13.39	\$ 17,768.53	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,270.00
12.00	230-A	ROBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$ 167.43	\$ 2,009.16	\$ 980.88	\$ 11,770.54	\$ 342.00	\$ 4,104.00
4930.0	301-A	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 825, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$ 14.25	\$ 70,252.50	\$ 15.78	\$ 77,696.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 69,020.00
4930.0	401-A	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A PRIME	\$ 0.01	\$ 49.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 49.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,930.00
20	405-A	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 3.42	\$ 68.40	\$ 3.88	\$ 77.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00
244.0	408-A	SY	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0 INCHES THRU 1.25 INCHES)	\$ 2.68	\$ 656.36	\$ 3.05	\$ 744.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,196.00
435.00	424-A	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (185 #/SY)	\$ 61.55	\$ 26,774.25	\$ 69.79	\$ 30,358.65	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,580.00
573.00	424-B	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 1" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (220 #/SY)	\$ 49.58	\$ 28,455.18	\$ 56.31	\$ 32,265.63	\$ 69.00	\$ 39,537.00
100.0	430-B	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57 CRUSHED STONE)	\$ 60.07	\$ 6,007.00	\$ 62.55	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
280	529-A	SF	RETAINING WALL (ROCKWOOD OR EQUAL)	\$ 47.13	\$ 13,196.40	\$ 43.38	\$ 12,146.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
350.00	533-A1	LF	15 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, PLACEMENT AND BEDDING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 533	\$ 24.18	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 10,258.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
525.00	533-A2	LF	24 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, PLACEMENT AND BEDDING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 533	\$ 32.90	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 39.18	\$ 20,569.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,425.00
1	600-A	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 26,707.00	\$ 26,707.00	\$ 34,467.09	\$ 34,467.09	\$ 81,136.00	\$ 81,136.00
500.00	606-A	LF	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE B	\$ 12.48	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 12.42	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
100.0	610-A1	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 1, 18" THICK	\$ 62.14	\$ 6,214.00	\$ 93.05	\$ 9,305.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	John G. Walton Construction		McElhenney Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
100.0	810-D	SY	FILTER BLANKET	\$ 3.07	\$ 307.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 357.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
101.00	814-B	CY	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE DITCHES AND FLUMES)	\$ 310.92	\$ 31,402.92	\$ 400.70	\$ 40,470.70	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,450.00
5	619-A1	EA	15 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 611.73	\$ 3,058.65	\$ 599.44	\$ 2,997.20	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00
1	619-A2	EA	24 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 839.41	\$ 839.41	\$ 734.15	\$ 734.15	\$ 847.00	\$ 847.00
1	619-A3	EA	24 INCH ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1)	\$ 839.41	\$ 839.41	\$ 658.47	\$ 658.47	\$ 762.00	\$ 762.00
1	621-C1	EA	INLET, TYPE M	\$ 9,200.62	\$ 9,200.62	\$ 4,813.47	\$ 4,813.47	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 3,684.00
1	621-C2	EA	INLET, TYPE S3 (2-WING)	\$ 6,125.67	\$ 6,125.67	\$ 6,365.33	\$ 6,365.33	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 8,228.00
6	621-C3	EA	INLET, TYPE X	\$ 4,026.07	\$ 24,156.42	\$ 3,795.01	\$ 22,770.06	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 28,188.00
1	621-C4	EA	INLET, TYPE GRATE	\$ 4,860.52	\$ 4,860.52	\$ 4,537.71	\$ 4,537.71	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 2,673.00
1223	623-C	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE C (MODIFIED)	\$ 20.31	\$ 24,839.13	\$ 16.27	\$ 19,898.21	\$ 28.00	\$ 31,798.00
75	634-B	LF	INDUSTRIAL FENCE, 8' HIGH, 45 DEGREE ARMS (PLUS BARBED WIRE)	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,526.25	\$ 20.06	\$ 1,504.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00
515	637-A	LF	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	\$ 9.90	\$ 5,098.50	\$ 9.76	\$ 5,026.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,605.00
1184.0	650-A	CY-TBM	TOPSOIL	\$ 7.51	\$ 8,891.84	\$ 23.05	\$ 27,291.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,208.00
1	652-A	AC	SEEDING	\$ 1,748.91	\$ 1,748.91	\$ 1,402.74	\$ 1,402.74	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 1,228.00
1	652-C	AC	MOWING	\$ 66.91	\$ 66.91	\$ 128.51	\$ 128.51	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00
1000.0	654-A	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
1.10	656-A	AC	MULCHING	\$ 1,262.88	\$ 1,389.17	\$ 1,038.38	\$ 1,142.22	\$ 893.00	\$ 982.30
1500.0	659-A	SY	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S3	\$ 2.53	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
1.10	665-A	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$ 1,137.90	\$ 1,251.89	\$ 1,481.89	\$ 1,629.86	\$ 893.00	\$ 982.30
2.10	665-B	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$ 600.05	\$ 1,260.11	\$ 1,000.79	\$ 2,101.66	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,407.00
100	665-F	EA	HAYBALES	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 17.68	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
25	665-G	EA	SANDBAGS	\$ 7.24	\$ 181.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 313.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
750	665-J	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 3.38	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00
100	665-K	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$ 18.43	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 2,663.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
750	665-O	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00
500	665-Q	LF	WATTLE	\$ 7.67	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
1	680-A	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 12,509.06	\$ 12,509.06	\$ 7,003.00	\$ 7,003.00
1	698-A	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX. BID LIMITED TO \$5000)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ -	\$ -
0.560	701-A1	MILE	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 5" WIDE	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 6,507.39	\$ 3,644.14	\$ 3,908.00	\$ 2,188.48
0.340	701-A2	MILE	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 5" WIDE	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 6,507.39	\$ 2,212.51	\$ 3,908.00	\$ 1,328.72
400	701-B	LF	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 5" WIDE	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 432.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
725.0	703-A	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,987.50	\$ 5.42	\$ 3,929.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,625.00
50.0	703-B	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$ 8.80	\$ 440.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 434.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
100	705-A1	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1B	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 542.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
15	705-A2	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2C	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 5.42	\$ 81.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	John G. Walton Construction		McElhenney Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
21	705-A3	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2D	\$ 5.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 5.42	\$ 113.82	\$ 6.00	\$ 126.00
68	705-A4	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2E	\$ 5.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 368.56	\$ 6.00	\$ 408.00
378.0	740-B	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,910.60	\$ 7.59	\$ 2,869.02	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,646.00
50	740-D	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 32.54	\$ 1,627.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
25	740-E	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.85	\$ 271.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
11	740-F	EA	BARRICADES, TYPE III	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,996.50	\$ 157.26	\$ 1,729.86	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,903.00
20	740-I	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$ 192.94	\$ 3,858.80	\$ 135.57	\$ 2,711.40	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00
25	740-M	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.08	\$ 27.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
<b>TOTAL:</b>				\$	438,877.58	\$	554,118.11	\$	589,476.80

I HEREBY STATE THAT THE FOREGOING TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF



\_\_\_\_\_  
DONALD W. ROWE, PE

AL LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 9359-E